
Taft

Pine Mountain Club

Valley Acres

Derby Acres

McKittrick

Maricopa

Ford City
Fellows

Tupman

5

W
 S

id
e 

Hw
y

Santa Maria Valley Hwy

Taft H
wy

Maricopa Hwy

W
 Side Hwy

3

5

2

4

1

West Kern Community College District
Districting 2023

Huerta Foundation Map

Sequence of Elections
Area 1 - 2026 (Eveland & Gregory)
Area 2 - 2026 (vacant)
Area 3 - 2026 (vacant)
Area 4 - 2024 (Cole & White)
Area 5 - 2024 (Orrin)

©2021 CALIPER



Taft

Ford City

South Taft

Taft Heights

Taft College

West Side Cmtry

Taft State Park

Taft Community
Corr Faclty

A Street Park

Ford City

Taf t  H
w

y

Pow
erline

Gas Company Rd

Po
w

e r
lin

e

Petroleum Club Rd

H
enr y R

d

W Side Hwy

Wade Ave

Ha
rri

so
n 

St

W Side Hwy
Airport Rd

Se
ve

n  
Si

st
er

s 
R

d

Ash St

Tw
en

tyo
ne

 C
an

yo
n R

d

25
 H

ill 
Rd

M
idoil R

d

Pierce St

Honolulu Rd

So
ut

h 
St

Thom
as R

d

Main St

North St

Parkview Cir

Finley Dr

Sunset Ln

Brockett

N
 Li nc oln  S t

Hilla
rd St

Ter D
r

H
ill R

d

Buena Vista
 Pl

Kr
is

tin
e  

St

Sh
as

ta
 S

t

Center St

2nd St

Kr
ist

in
 S

t

B St

Adam
s St

G
ar

fie
ld

 A
ve

S Lake R
d

Wood St

W
 Side Hwy

Pa
lm

 S
t

8t
h 

St
N

 10th St
A St

Taft  H
w

y

Je
ffe

rs
on

 S
t

W
illiam

s W
ay

M
ary St

Pine Dr

Front St

3r
d S

t

Buena Vista St

S 
8t

h 
St

O
l ive A ve

Vista Via Dr

Eastern  Ave

Warren St

S 
4t

h 
St

Bell Ave

Sa
ge

 S
t

Main St

Supply Row

Ar
ro

yo
 W

ay

Oak St

M
ad

i s
on

 S
t

Airport Rd

Standard St

Midway Rd

H
enry R

d

Fra nklin A ve
Lexington Ave

S 10th St

Lierly Ave
Shattuck Ave

Roosevelt Pl

5t h A ve F St
E St

D St

Q St

3rd A ve

Gardner Field Rd

E Cedar St

Birch St

Lor na W
a y

Greuillea St

Hawthorne St
Ironwood St

Fillm
ore St

Taylor St
Polk St
Tyler St

San Emidio St

Fir St

5t
h 

St
4t

h 
St

6t
h 

St Lucard St

M
ckinley St

C
hurch St

Sierra St

Grey Way

W
oodlaw

n Ave

Stokes Ln

Pilgrim Ave

Philippine St

6th A ve

Cedar St

Date St

Elm St

E San Emidio St

Woodrow St
E Woodrow St
E Warren St

North St
E Lucard St

Ford St

Victo r S t

Van  Bure n St
Jac kson  St

M
onro e S t

Asher Ave
R

o se A ve

Crystal St N
aylor Ave

A Ave
Hope St

S 
6t

h 
St

7t
h 

St

Pico St

Buc hana n St

4

1

3

5

2

West Kern Community College District
Districting 2023

Huerta Foundation Map
Sequence of Elections
Area 1 - 2026 (Eveland & Gregory)
Area 2 - 2026 (vacant)
Area 3 - 2026 (vacant)
Area 4 - 2024 (Cole & White)
Area 5 - 2024 (Orrin)

©2021 CALIPER



Huerta Map
District 1

Total Pop 3,846

Deviation from ideal -45

% Deviation -1.16%

% Hisp 26.4%

% NH White 66%

% NH Black 1%

% Asian-American 1%

Total 3,037

% Hisp 18%

% NH White 79%

% NH Black 0%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 1%

Total 2,220

% Latino est. 13%

% Spanish-Surnamed 12%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 0%

% NH White est. 83%

% NH Black 1%

Total 1,668

% Latino est. 10%

% Spanish-Surnamed 10%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 0%

% NH White est. 85%

% NH Black 1%

Total 1,248

% Latino est. 7%

% Spanish-Surnamed 7%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 0%

% NH White est. 88%

% NH Black est. 1%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 4,639

age0-19 31%

age20-60 46%

age60plus 22%

immigrants 9%

naturalized 23%

english 81%

spanish 17%

asian-lang 1%

other lang 0%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 8%

hs-grad 71%

bachelor 7%

graduatedegree 2%

Child in Household child-under18 37%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 54%

income 0-25k 17%

income 25-50k 23%

income 50-75k 20%

income 75-200k 34%

income 200k-plus 6%

single family 96%

multi-family 4%

rented 36%

owned 64%

Total population data from the California adjustment to the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2017-2021 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

3,966

75

1.93%

63%

32%

1%

1%

1,905

24%

69%

0%

5%

1,108

28%

27%

0%

0%

72%

0%

753

22%

22%

0%

0%

77%

0%

479

15%

15%

0%

0%

85%

0%

3,885

34%

56%

10%

26%

10%

55%

43%

0%

2%

25%

54%

3%

3%

42%

66%

32%

29%

19%

18%

1%

81%

19%

59%

41%

3

3,870

-21

-0.54%

59%

35%

1%

1%

1,959

35%

63%

0%

1%

1,120

29%

28%

1%

0%

69%

0%

664

23%

23%

1%

0%

74%

0%

436

16%

16%

1%

0%

81%

0%

3,501

31%

51%

18%

17%

25%

60%

39%

0%

1%

23%

53%

6%

2%

38%

51%

39%

25%

21%

12%

3%

89%

11%

55%

45%

4

3,961

70

1.80%

28%

63%

1%

1%

2,807

23%

70%

0%

2%

2,114

14%

14%

1%

0%

82%

1%

1,669

12%

12%

1%

0%

83%

1%

1,131

9%

9%

1%

0%

87%

0%

4,088

30%

52%

18%

13%

33%

75%

20%

5%

0%

7%

71%

11%

3%

39%

55%

19%

36%

17%

26%

3%

95%

5%

38%

62%

5

3,812

-79

-2.03%

44%

49%

1%

2%

2,825

20%

72%

7%

1%

1,420

20%

19%

1%

1%

77%

1%

957

15%

15%

1%

0%

82%

0%

710

10%

10%

1%

0%

86%

1%

4,373

33%

48%

18%

7%

27%

79%

20%

0%

1%

11%

70%

5%

2%

33%

43%

36%

17%

17%

29%

1%

80%

20%

57%

43%

Total

19,455

154

3.96%

44%

49%

1%

1%

12,533

23%

71%

2%

2%

7,982

19%

18%

1%

0%

78%

1%

5,711

15%

15%

1%

0%

82%

1%

4,004

10%

10%

1%

0%

86%

1%

20,485

32%

51%

17%

14%

21%

71%

27%

1%

1%

14%

65%

6%

2%

38%

53%

28%

26%

18%

25%

3%

89%

11%

48%

52%

06/22/2023 10:03 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


	Huerta Map All
	Huerta Map Taft
	Huerta Map Stats

