



	Н	Huerta Map					
District		1	2	3	4	5	Total
	Total Pop	3,846	3,966	3,870	3,961	3,812	19,455
	Deviation from ideal	-45	75	-21	70	-79	154
	% Deviation	-1.16%	1.93%	-0.54%	1.80%	-2.03%	3.96%
	% Hisp	26.4%	63%	59%	28%	44%	44%
Total Pop	% NH White	66%	32%	35%	63%	49%	49%
Ισιαι Ι ορ	% NH Black	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% Asian-American	1%	1%	1%	1%	2%	1%
	Total	3,037	1,905	1,959	2,807	2,825	12,533
	% Hisp	18%	24%	35%	23%	20%	23%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	% NH White	79%	69%	63%	70%	72%	71%
	% NH Black	0%	0%	0%	0%	7%	2%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	1%	5%	1%	2%	1%	2%
	Total	2,220	1,108	1,120	2,114	1,420	7,982
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	% Latino est.	13%	28%	29%	14%	20%	19%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	12%	27%	28%	14%	19%	18%
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	0%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%	0%
	% NH White est.	83%	72%	69%	82%	77%	78%
	% NH Black	1%	0%	0%	1%	1%	1%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	Total	1,668	753	664	1,669	957	5,711
	% Latino est.	10%	22%	23%	12%	15%	15%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	10%	22%	23%	12%	15%	15%
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	0%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
	% NH White est.	85%	77%	74%	83%	82%	82%
	% NH Black	1%	0%	0%	1%	0%	1%
	Total	1,248	479	436	1,131	710	4,004
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	% Latino est.	7%	15%	16%	9%	10%	10%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	7%	15%	16%	9%	10%	10%
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	0%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
	% NH White est.	88%	85%	81%	87%	86%	86%
	% NH Black est.	1%	0%	0%	0%	1%	1%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	4,639	3,885	3,501	4,088	4,373	20,485
Age	age0-19	31%	34%	31%	30%	33%	32%
	age20-60	46%	56%	51%	52%	48%	51%
	age60plus	22%	10%	18%	18%	18%	17%
Immigration	immigrants	9%	26%	17%	13%	7%	14%
	naturalized	23%	10%	25%	33%	27%	21%
Language spoken at home	english	81%	55%	60%	75%	79%	71%
	spanish	17%	43%	200/	20%	20%	27%
		11 /0	4370	39%			
Language spoken at home	asian-lang	1%	0%	0%	5%	0%	1%
Language spoken at home						0% 1%	1% 1%
Language spoken at home	asian-lang	1%	0%	0%	5%		
	asian-lang other lang	1% 0%	0% 2%	0% 1%	5% 0%	1%	1%
Language Fluency Education	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	1% 0% 8%	0% 2% 25%	0% 1% 23%	5% 0% 7%	1% 11%	1% 14%
Language Fluency	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad	1% 0% 8% 71%	0% 2% 25% 54%	0% 1% 23% 53%	5% 0% 7% 71%	1% 11% 70%	1% 14% 65% 6%
Language Fluency  Education	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree	1% 0% 8% 71% 7% 2%	0% 2% 25% 54% 3% 3%	0% 1% 23% 53% 6% 2%	5% 0% 7% 71% 11% 3%	1% 11% 70% 5% 2%	1% 14% 65% 6% 2%
Language Fluency  Education (among those age 25+)	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor	1% 0% 8% 71% 7%	0% 2% 25% 54% 3% 3% 42%	0% 1% 23% 53% 6% 2% 38%	5% 0% 7% 71% 11% 3% 39%	1% 11% 70% 5% 2% 33%	1% 14% 65% 6% 2% 38%
Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18	1% 0% 8% 71% 7% 2% 37%	0% 2% 25% 54% 3% 3%	0% 1% 23% 53% 6% 2%	5% 0% 7% 71% 11% 3%	1% 11% 70% 5% 2%	1% 14% 65% 6% 2%
Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed	1% 0% 8% 71% 7% 2% 37% 54%	0% 2% 25% 54% 3% 3% 42% 66%	0% 1% 23% 53% 6% 2% 38% 51%	5% 0% 7% 71% 11% 3% 39% 55%	1% 11% 70% 5% 2% 33% 43%	1% 14% 65% 6% 2% 38% 53%
Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k	1% 0% 8% 71% 7% 2% 37% 54% 17% 23%	0% 2% 25% 54% 3% 3% 42% 66% 32% 29%	0% 1% 23% 53% 6% 2% 38% 51% 39% 25%	5% 0% 7% 71% 11% 3% 39% 55% 19% 36%	1% 11% 70% 5% 2% 33% 43% 36% 17%	1% 14% 65% 6% 2% 38% 53% 28% 26%
Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k	1% 0% 8% 71% 7% 2% 37% 54% 17% 23% 20%	0% 2% 25% 54% 3% 3% 42% 66% 32% 29% 19%	0% 1% 23% 53% 6% 2% 38% 51% 39% 25% 21%	5% 0% 7% 71% 11% 3% 39% 55% 19% 36% 17%	1% 11% 70% 5% 2% 33% 43% 36% 17%	1% 14% 65% 6% 2% 38% 53% 28% 26% 18%
Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k	1% 0% 8% 71% 7% 2% 37% 54% 17% 23% 20% 34%	0% 2% 25% 54% 3% 3% 42% 66% 32% 29% 19% 18%	0% 1% 23% 53% 6% 2% 38% 51% 39% 25% 21% 12%	5% 0% 7% 71% 11% 3% 39% 55% 19% 36% 17% 26%	1% 11% 70% 5% 2% 33% 43% 36% 17% 17% 29%	1% 14% 65% 6% 2% 38% 53% 28% 26% 18%
Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus	1% 0% 8% 71% 7% 2% 37% 54% 17% 23% 20% 34% 6%	0% 2% 25% 54% 3% 3% 42% 66% 32% 29% 19% 18%	0% 1% 23% 53% 6% 2% 38% 51% 39% 25% 21% 12% 3%	5% 0% 7% 71% 11% 3% 39% 55% 19% 36% 17% 26% 3%	1% 11% 70% 5% 2% 33% 43% 36% 17% 17% 29% 1%	1% 14% 65% 6% 2% 38% 53% 28% 26% 18% 25% 3%
Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family	1% 0% 8% 71% 7% 2% 37% 54% 17% 23% 20% 34% 6%	0% 2% 25% 54% 3% 3% 42% 66% 32% 29% 19% 18% 1%	0% 1% 23% 53% 6% 2% 38% 51% 39% 25% 21% 12% 3% 89%	5% 0% 7% 71% 11% 3% 39% 55% 19% 36% 17% 26% 3%	1% 11% 70% 5% 2% 33% 43% 36% 17% 17% 29% 1% 80%	1% 14% 65% 6% 2% 38% 53% 28% 26% 18% 25% 3% 89%
Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family multi-family	1% 0% 8% 71% 7% 2% 37% 54% 17% 23% 20% 34% 6% 96% 4%	0% 2% 25% 54% 3% 3% 42% 66% 32% 19% 18% 1% 81%	0% 1% 23% 53% 6% 2% 38% 51% 39% 25% 21% 12% 3% 89% 11%	5% 0% 7% 71% 11% 3% 39% 55% 19% 36% 17% 26% 3% 95%	1% 11% 70% 5% 2% 33% 43% 36% 17% 17% 29% 1% 80% 20%	1% 14% 65% 6% 2% 38% 53% 28% 26% 18% 25% 3% 89% 11%
Education (among those age 25+)  Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+  Household Income	asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family	1% 0% 8% 71% 7% 2% 37% 54% 17% 23% 20% 34% 6%	0% 2% 25% 54% 3% 3% 42% 66% 32% 29% 19% 18% 1%	0% 1% 23% 53% 6% 2% 38% 51% 39% 25% 21% 12% 3% 89%	5% 0% 7% 71% 11% 3% 39% 55% 19% 36% 17% 26% 3%	1% 11% 70% 5% 2% 33% 43% 36% 17% 17% 29% 1% 80%	1% 14% 65% 6% 2% 38% 53% 28% 26% 18% 25% 3% 89%

Total population data from the California adjustment to the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2017-2021 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

